
TRANSPORT GUIDE
2 0 2 4  -  2 0 2 5



Dear Parents / Guardians,

Thank you for taking the time to look at Danes Hill 
School’s bus service for the 2024-2025 academic year. 
This is the third version of such a guide, which sets out 
the wide range of travel options available to the pupils 
at Danes Hill School.

From September 2024, Danes Hill have appointed 
Vectare, a specialist school transport management 
company, to manage the home to school bus service.

Vectare are responsible for over 2 million independent 
school journeys per annum. Vectare will manage all 
aspects of the school’s service from next academic 
year, and any enquiries can be directed to their team 
at daneshillschool@vectare.co.uk. 

All bookings for school bus routes are made via 
our online booking system, which can be viewed 
at daneshillschool.vectare.co.uk. The website also 
incorporates an interactive journey planner which 
allows you to enter your postcode and find your 
closest bus stop.

This guide provides an overview of the school bus 
service network and contains further details including 
fare and timetable information. All bookings for 
all routes can be made via the dedicated transport 
website. The website allows 

you to book travel 24/7 from anywhere in the world, 
meaning that if you need to leave early for work one 
morning or you are running late and you would like 
your child to travel on a school bus as a one off, you 
can make a booking right up until the bus is due to 
depart (apart from the Late bus).

The late services are also on the website, and should 
you need to change onto the late bus. You will be 
required to make this change before 17:00 on the day 
of travel.

Other amendments and changes can also be made via 
the ‘my account’ section of the website.

If you need any further assistance, or you would like 
to discuss travel options from areas not currently 
served by our network, please contact us via the 
contact us form which can be found on the school 
transport website - daneshillschool.vectare.co.uk 

I would like to take this opportunity to wish your child 
a pleasant and successful academic year ahead.

Yours faithfully,

James Pope
Estates Director

Scan the QR code
to make a booking!

WELCOME



from
north sheen

putney

clapham
junction

leatherhead

ashtead

epsom
Zone 1

Zone 1

ewell
west

stoneleigh
from
su
on

motspur
park

raynes park

earlsfield

heydons
road

tooting

belmont

ta
enham
corner

banstead

tadworth

cobham
& stoke 
d’abernon

oxsho


claygate

Zone 2

Wimbledon 2

Wimbledon 1

Oatlands / Weybridge

Putney

Fairmile

Epsom

Cobham

Claygate

Bus stop

National Rail Line / Station

morden
south

chessington
north

malden
manor

A217

A24

A24

M25

M25

M25

8

910

Meadway

The 
Swan

Claygate 
Railway 
Station 
bus stop

The Causeway 
(AM) / Ruxley

Ridge (PM)

New Road
/ Li�leworth Road

7

8

9

5

suriton

esher

hersham

from
teddington

norbiton

hampton
court

cobham

new 
malden

worcester
park

Zone 3

Zone 3

Blundel Lane 
Jnc Randolph Close

Pendenza

Sainsburys
Cobham Highstreet

Between Streets

Plough Bridge

Broadoaks Park, 
West Byfleet

Northfields 
Ashtead

Burgh
Heath Road

BP Garage 
Woodcate Hall

Epsom 
College
Bus stop

Sandy Lane
West

Nightingale
Close

Blackhills

Icklingham 
Road Bus Stop

Hunting 
Close

Queens Rd, 
Woodside 
Avenue

Burwood 
Park

 Old Avenue

Ellesmere 
Road

Campion 
Road

Coalecroft
Road

St Johns 
Avenue

Fulham High Street 
(Stop FU) / (Stop FJ)

Ruvigny 
Gardens 
Stop

Festing Road 
Stop J (AM) and

Stop F (PM)
barnes

The 
Paddocks

Hanger Hill,
Prince Road

Elgin
Road

Weybridge
Railway Station

(Stop A)

8

6

4

5

weybridge

from
addlestone

byfleet
and new haw

west
byfleet

from 
e�ingham
junction

Motspur Park

Greenway 
(Stop GA) / (Stop GS)

The Nelson Health 
Centre (Stop MF/MU)

Morden Road 
(Stop SN) / (Stop SK)

Wimbledon 
Common War 

Memorial (Stop C)

Belvedere Avenue
(Stop W) / (Stop U)

Cannon Hill Lane 
Jnc Buckleigh Avenue

Lebanon Drive

Eaton Park Road

Leigh Hill Road, 
Icklingham Road

4

5

6

Somerville Road8

Fairmile

Queens Drive7

Stokeheaths Road8

Princes Drive9

Claygate

TrapsLane
/ Langley Grove

Fitzgeorge Avenue,
Traps Lane

9 Durham Road Orchard 
Lane Bus Stop

10 Co�enham Park Road 
bus stop

Edge Hill (Stop L) 
/ (Stop K)

Wimbledon 2

8

Bathgate 
Road Stop

Upper Richmond 
Road EH (AM) 
EG (PM)

Southdean 
Gardens

Dault Road 
(AM only)

Wimbledon Telephone 
Exchange (Stop J/M)

Zone 2

Zone 3

Zone 3

Zone 3

Zone 3

Scan the QR code
to make a booking!

ROUTE MAP



Claygate
Zones Stops AM PM

2 New Road/Littleworth Road 07:28 17:18

2 The Causeway (AM) / Ruxley Ridge (PM) 07:33 17:33

2 Claygate Railway Station bus stop 07:38 17:20

2 The Swan 07:42 17:07

2 Copsem Lane/Haymeads Drive 07:45 17:04

1 Meadway 07:48 17:03

1 Queens Drive 07:52 16:54

1 Stokeheaths Road 07:55 16:53

1 Princes Drive 07:58 16:50

- Danes Hill School 08:05 16:45

Cobham
Zones Stops AM PM

3 Broadoaks Park, West Byfleet 07:12 17:40

3 Plough Bridge 07:20 17:33

2 Between Streets 07:33 17:22

2 Sainsburys Cobham Highstreet 07:37 17:17

1 Pendenza 07:44 17:10

1 Blundel Lane Jnc Randolph Close 07:48 17:00

- Danes Hill School 08:05 16:50

Epsom
Stops AM PM

3 Epsom College Bus stop 07:20 17:15

3 Burgh Heath Road 07:25 17:15

2 BP Garage Woodcate Hall 07:35 17:10

1 Northfields Ashtead 07:40 17:05

- Danes Hill School 08:05 16:50

TIMETABLE

Please note:  A late bus will operate, subject to demand.

1 Scan the QR code or go to daneshillschool.vectare.co.uk to locate your nearest 
stop and book regular travel.

Make your booking and get 
instant confirmation.

Contact Vectare via the website if you have any 
questions.2 3



Fairmile
Zones Stops AM PM

2 Blackhills 07:34 17:21

2 Nightingale Close 07:38 17:17

2 Icklingham Road Bus Stop 07:40 17:15

2 Leigh Hill Road, Icklingham Road 07:43 17:12

2 Eaton Park Road 07:45 17:10

2 Lebanon Drive 07:51 17:04

2 Sandy Lane West 07:54 17:01

2 Somerville Road 07:58 16:57

- Danes Hill School 08:05 16:50

Oatlands / Weybridge
Zones Stops AM PM

3 The Paddocks 07:20 17:38

3 Hanger Hill, Prince Road 07:25 17:32

3 Elgin Road 07:27 17:30

3 Weybridge Railway Station (Stop A) 07:28 17:28

3 Old Avenue 07:31 17:25

3 Ellesmere Road 07:33 17:23

3 Burwood Park 07:36 17:20

3 Queens Rd, Woodside Avenue 07:38 17:18

2 Hunting Close 07:46 17:10

- Danes Hill School 08:05 16:50

Putney
Zones Stops AM PM

3 Fulham High Street (Stop FU) / Munster Road (FR) 07:00 17:40

3 Festing Road Stop J (AM) and Stop F (PM) 07:06 17:31

3 Ruvigny Gardens Stop 07:08 17:30

3 Coalecroft Road 07:16 17:24

3 Campion Road 07:18 17:23

3 St Johns Avenue 07:21 17:20

- Danes Hill School 08:05 16:50

Please note:  A late bus will operate, subject to demand.
Wimbledon 1

Zones Stops AM PM

3 Morden Road (Stop SN) / (Stop SK) 07:15 17:35

3 The Nelson Health Centre (Stop MF/MU) 07:20 17:31

3 Cannon Hill Lane Jnc Buckleigh Avenue 07:25 17:26

3 Greenway (Stop GA) / (Stop GS) 07:30 17:21

3 Motspur Park 07:36 17:51

- Danes Hill School 08:05 16:50



Wimbledon 2
Zones Stops AM PM

3 Dault Road (AM only) 07:00 -

3 Upper Richmond Road EH (AM) EG (PM) 07:10 17:39

3 Southdean Gardens 07:17 17:32

3 Bathgate Road Stop 07:19 17:30

3 Belvedere Avenue (Stop W) / (Stop U) 07:23 17:26

3 Wimbledon Common War Memorial (Stop C) 07:25 17:24

3 Wimbledon Telephone Exchange (Stop J/M) 07:28 17:21

3 Edge Hill (Stop L) / (Stop K) 07:29 17:20

3 Durham Road Orchard Lane Bus Stop 07:32 17:17

3 Cottenham Park Road¬†bus stop 07:36 17:13

3 Fitzgeorge Avenue, Traps Lane 07:39 17:10

3 TrapsLane/Langley Grove 07:40 17:09

- Danes Hill School 08:05 16:50

1 Scan the QR code or go to daneshillschool.vectare.co.uk to locate your nearest 
stop and book regular travel.

Make your booking and get 
instant confirmation.

Contact Vectare via the website if you have any 
questions.2 3

Late Bus 1
Zones Stops PM

2 Late Bus 1 17:35

- Danes Hill School 17:30

Late Bus 2
Zones Stops PM

2 Late Bus 2 17:35

- Danes Hill School 17:30



Produced by Vectare for Danes Hill School. © Vectare 2024. Timetable, route and fare information is correct as of June 2024. 

This guide is produced for information only. We cannot be held liable for any errors or omissions or for any loss or damages caused, howsoever arising 
and including consequential losses, as a result of the use of this Guide. Please note that bus routes are subject to change.




